

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग) National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



No. Admn.-11019/1/2021 2348-60

Date: 29.03.2023

## OFFICE ORDER No. 428 /2023

In pursuance of FR 56 (a) and consequent upon attaining the age of superannuation, Shri S. C. Awasthi, Superintending Engineer, National Water Development Agency, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi would be relieved from the services of National Water Development Agency with effect from 31.03.2023 (A/N).

(Rajesh Ku Dy. Director (Admn.)

To,

Shri S.C. Awasthi, Superintending Engineer (North), Palika Bhawan, NWDA, New Delhi.

Copy to:-

- 1. CE(Hqrs.)/(South)/(North), NWDA, New Delhi/Hyderabad/Lucknow.
- 2. Director (Tech.)/SCILR/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. Superintending Engineer-(S)/(N), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 4. Accounts officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 5. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 6. Web Master, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 7. Service Book/Office Order File.

18-20, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली---110017 दूरमाष 011-26519164, 26852735 फैक्स: 011-26960841, 26513846 वेबसाइट: www.nwda.gov.in



18-20, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017 Phone: 011-26519164, 26852735 Fax: 011-26960841, 26513846 Website: www.nwda.gov.in